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Choose the Ear Tips that fit your ears best and take a fit test in the
Soundcore app to ensure you get the best ANC performance.
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Open the charging case, the earbuds will automatically power on
and enter Bluetooth pairing mode. Select "Soundcore Space A40"
from your device's Bluetooth list when connecting for the first time.
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Download the Soundcore app to enhance your experience
(Ambient Sound modes, adaptive noise control, HearID Sound,
equalizer tuning, custom controls, firmware update, and more).
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Fully dry off the earbuds and the USB-C charging port before charging.
For wireless charging, position the charging case at the center of
your wireless charger.
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The earbuds can connect with two devices at the same time so you
can switch between them effortlessly.

To pair with another device, wear the earbuds, then press and hold the
touchpad on both earbuds for 3 seconds simultaneously.

Select "Soundcore Space A40" from your device's Bluetooth list to connect.



ea MANUAL PAIRING

To manually enter Bluetooth pairing mode, place the earbuds in the
charging case and leave the case open. Then press and hold the
button on the charging case for 3 seconds until the LED indicators
flash white in sequence continuously.
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To reduce unwanted ambient noise, select a noise cancellation mode in

the Soundcore app.

¢ Adaptive Mode: Automatically switch to the most suitable noise
cancelling equalizer for different user scenarios.

e Manual Mode: Set the level of noise cancellation manually.

LDAC

Sownd Mode

Fraaiieed aisis M@ a

it s 13 1

e @) >

[

Courichen mickn md camection
ity

WiraPhas Wiz

Rt

Use devices powered by Android 8.0 or later to experience LDAC
quality sound.
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x2: Tap twice
2s: Tap and hold for 2 seconds
*You can also customize controls in the Soundcore app.

@ TRANSPARENCY
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To stay aware of your surroundings while listening to music, select a

transparency mode in the Soundcore app.

e Fully Transparent: Hear all ambient sounds.

¢ Vocal Mode: Voices stand out more clearly from other ambient
sounds.

@ POWERING OFF
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Return the earbuds to the charging case and close the case.



Place the earbuds in the charging case and leave the case open. Then
press and hold the button on the case for 10 seconds until the LED

indicators on the case flash white 3 times and then flash in sequence.

BE) SPEC

Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input

5V = 0.65A

Rated output power

2.2 mW

Battery capacity

53 mAh x 2 (earbuds);
800 mAh (charging case)

Charging time

2 hours

Playtime Up to 10 hours (Total 50 hours
(with ANC mode turned off) with the charging case)
Playtime Up to 8 hours (Total 40 hours

(with ANC mode turned on)

with the charging case)

Driver unit

10 mm dynamic driver

Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance 16 Q
Waterproof level (Earbuds) IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.2

Bluetooth range 10m/33ft
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Dalsi informace najdete na strdénce www.soundcore.com/support.

Zvolte si nastavce EarTip, které vdm nejlépe sedi v usich. V aplikaci
Soundcore pak provedte test, kterym zajistite nejlepsi vykon funkce
adaptivniho potladeni sumu.
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Otevrenim nabfjeciho pouzdra se sluchatka automaticky zapnou

a vstoupi do rezimu parovani Bluetooth. PFi prvnim pripojeni
vyberte ze seznamu Bluetooth vaseho zafizeni moznost Soundcore
Space A40.

APLIKACE
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Stéhnéte si aplikaci Soundcore a obohatte svij zazitek (rezimy
okolniho zvuku, adaptivni potlaéeni Sumu, HearlD Sound, vyladénf
ekvalizéru, vlastni ovlddaci prvky, aktualizace firmwaru a dalsi
moznosti).
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Sluchétka a nabijeci port USB-C pred nabijenim Gplné vysuste.
P¥i bezdratovém nabijeni umistéte nabijeci pouzdro do stredu
bezdratové nabijecky.
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Sluchatka mlzete pripojit ke dvéma zafizenim soucasné a pak mezi nimi
snadno prepinat.

Pokud chcete sluchétka spérovat s jinym zarizenim, nasadte si je, potom
soucasné stisknéte touchpady na obou sluchétkach a podrzte je 3 sekund.
Vybérem ,Soundcore Space A40" v seznamu Bluetooth na zafizeni se
pfipojite.
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RUCNI PAROVANI

Pokud chcete rezim parovani Bluetooth nastavit ru¢né, vlozte

sluchétka do nabijeciho pouzdra a nechte ho oteviené. Pak stisknéte

tlacitko na nabijecim pouzdru a podrzte ho tfi sekundy, dokud
nebudou LED kontrolky nepretrzité blikat bile.
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Chcete-li potlacit nezddouci okolni Sum, vyberte v aplikaci Soundcore

rezim potlaceni Sumu.

e Adaptivni rezim: Dojde k automatickému prepnuti na nejvhodné;si
ekvalizér k potlaceni Sumu pro rizné uZzivatelské scénére.
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x2: Klepnéte dvakréat
2s: Stisknéte a podrzte 2 sekundy

V aplikaci Soundcore si mazete také prizpUsobit ovladaci prvky.

@ TRANSPARENTNOST
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Pokud chcete pri poslechu hudby vnimat své okoli, vyberte

v aplikaci Soundcore transparentni rezim.

e PIné transparentni: Poslech vsech okolnich zvuka.
e Vokalni rezim: Hlasy jsou zfetelnéjsi nez okolni zvuky.

e Rucni rezim: Uroven potlaceni Sumu mUzete nastavit ru¢né.
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Zvuk v kvalité LDAC mdZzete vyuzivat v zafizenich se systémem Android
8.0 nebo novéjsim.
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Sluchétka vratte do nabijeciho pouzdra a pouzdro zaviete.



@ RESETOVANI

Sluchétka vlozte do nabijeciho pouzdra a pouzdro nechte oteviené.
Stisknéte a 10 sekund podrzte tlacitko na nabijecim pouzdre, dokud
LED kontrolky na pouzdre trikrat nebliknou bile a pak neza¢nou bile
blikat nepretrzité.

BE) SPECIFIKACE

Specifikace se mohou bez pfedchoziho upozormnéni zménit.

Vstup

5V = 0.65A

Jmenovity vystupni vykon

2.2 mW

Kapacita baterie

53 mAh x 2 (sluchéatka);
800 mAh (nabijeci pouzdro)

Doba nabijeni

2 hodiny

Doba prehravani
(s vypnutym rezimem ANC)

AZ 10 hodin (celkem 50 hodin s
nabijecim pouzdrem)

Doba prehravani
(se zapnutym rezimem ANC)

AZ 8 hodin (celkem 40 hodin s
nabijecim pouzdrem)

Ridici jednotka

10 mm dynamic driver

Frekvenéni rozsah 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance 16 Q

Urover odolnosti viici vodé

(sluchatka) Pxa
Bluetooth version 5.2

Dosah pfipojeni Bluetooth 10m/33ft




Ga til www.soundcore.com/support for at fa flere oplysninger.
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Veelg de EarTips, der passer bedst til dine grer, og tag en
pasformstest i Soundcore-appen for at sikre, at du far den bedst
mulige aktive stgjbegraensning (ANC).
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Abn opladeretuiet, sa teendes aretelefonerne automatisk og gar i
Bluetooth-parringstilstand. Vaelg "Soundcore Space A40" pa din
enheds Bluetooth-liste, forste gang du opretter forbindelse.
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Download Soundcore-appen for at forbedre din oplevelse
(tilstande for omgivelseslyde, adaptiv stejkontrol, HearlD-
lyd, equalizerjustering, brugerdefinerede betjeningsknapper,
firmwareopdatering m.m.).
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Tor bade gretelefonerne og USB-opladningsporten grundigt af inden
opladning.

Til tradlgs opladning kan du placere opladeretuiet midt pa din tradlgse
oplader.
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Dretelefonerne kan tilsluttes to enheder pa samme tid, s du nemt kan
skifte mellem dem.

Hvis du vil parre med en anden enhed, skal du baere gretelefonerne

og derefter trykke samtidigt pa touchpad'en pa begge eretelefoneri 3
sekunder.

Veelg "Soundcore Space A40" i din enheds Bluetooth-liste for at oprette
forbindelse.



ea MANUEL PARRING @ BETJENINGSKNAPPER
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Hvis du vil skifte til Bluetooth-parringstilstand manuelt, skal du leegge x2: Tryk to gange
gretelefonerne i opladeretuiet og lade etuiet vaere abent. Tryk derefter 2s.: Tryk og hold nede i 2 sekunder
pa knappen pa opladeretuiet i 3 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatorerne Du kan ogsa tilpasse betjeningsknapperne i Soundcore-appen.

blinker hvidt i reekkefalge kontinuerligt.
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For at reducere ugnsket stgj fra omgivelserne skal du veelge en Hvis du vil veere opmaerksom pa dine omgivelser, mens du lytter til
stajbegraensningstilstand i Soundcore-appen. musik, skal du vaelge en transparenstilstand i Soundcore-appen.
e Adaptiv tilstand: Skift automatisk til den bedste stgjreducerende e Fuld transparens: Her alle omgivelseslyde.
equalizer i forskellige brugerscenarier. ¢ Vokal tilstand: Stemmer fremstar tydeligere end andre
e Manuel tilstand: Indstil niveauet for stgjbegraensning manuelt. omgivelseslyde.
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Brug enheder drevet af Android 8.0 eller nyere for at opleve lyd i LDAC- Seet gretelefonerne tilbage i opladeretuiet, og luk etuiet.

kvalitet.



El) SPECIFIKATIONER

Specifikationerne kan aendres uden varsel.

Input 5V = 0.65A

Nominel udgangseffekt 2.2 mW

53 mAh x 2 (gretelefoner);

Batterikapacitet 800 mAh (opladeetui)

Opladningstid 2 timer

Afspilningstid Op til 10 timer (i alt 50 timer
(med ANC-tilstand slaet fra) med opladeretuiet)
Afspilningstid Op til 8 timer (i alt 40 timer med
(med ANC-tilstand slaet til) opladeretuiet)

Driverenhed 10 mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedans 16 Q

Placer gretelefonerne i opladeetuiet, og lad etuiet forblive dbent. Tryk — -
pa knappen pa etuiet, og hold den nede i 10 sekunder, indtil LED Vandtaethedsklassifikation IPX4
indikatorerne pa etuiet blinker hvidt 3 gange og derefter blinker i (@retelefoner)
reekkefolge. Bluetooth-version 5.2

Bluetooth-daekning 10m/33ft




Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter www.soundcore.com/support.

DAS TRAGEN

0@@@@@

XS XL

Wahlen Sie die Ohrstépsel, die am besten zu lhren Ohren passen,
und fuhren Sie einen Passformtest in der Soundcore-App durch, um
die beste ANC-Leistung sicherzustellen.

EINSCHALTEN UND
KOPPELN
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Offnen Sie die Ladeschale und die Ohrhérer schalten sich
automatisch ein und wechseln in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus.
Wéhlen Sie ,Soundcore Space A40” in der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres

Geréts, wenn Sie zum ersten Mal eine Verbindung herstellen.
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Laden Sie die Soundcore-App herunter, um von einem noch
besseren Produkt-Erlebnis zu profitieren (Umgebungsgerausch-
Modi, adaptive Gerduschsteuerung, HearlD-Klang, Equalizer-Tuning,
benutzerdefinierte Bedienelemente, Firmware-Update und mehr).
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Trocknen Sie die Ohrhorer und den USB-C-Ladeanschluss vor dem
Aufladen vollstandig ab.

Positionieren Sie fur kabelloses Aufladen die Ladeschale in der Mitte
Ihres kabellosen Ladegeréts.
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Die Ohrhérer kénnen sich mit zwei Bluetooth-Geréten gleichzeitig
verbinden, sodass Sie mihelos zwischen ihnen wechseln kénnen.

Um die Kopplung mit einem anderen Gerét durchzufiihren, tragen Sie

die Ohrhérer und halten Sie dann das Touchpad an beiden Ohrhérern
gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt.

Wahlen Sie ,Soundcore Space A40" in der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres Geréts, um
eine Verbindung herzustellen.



ea MANUELLES KOPPELN

Zum manuellen Aufrufen des Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus legen Sie
die Ohrhérerin die Ladeschale und lassen Sie diese offen. Halten Sie
dann die Taste an der Ladeschale 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die
LED-Anzeigen fortlaufend nacheinander weiB blinken.
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x2: Zweimal tippen

2s: 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt halten

Sie kénnen die Bedienelemente auch Gber die Soundcore-App
anpassen.

GERAUSCHUNTERDRUCKUNG @ TRANSPARENZ
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Um unerwiinschte Umgebungsgerausche zu reduzieren, wahlen Sie in

der Soundcore-App einen Geraduschunterdriickungsmodus aus.

¢ Adaptiver Modus: Wechseln Sie fir verschiedene Benutzerszenarien
automatisch zum am besten geeigneten Gerduschunterdriickungs-

Equalizer.

¢ Manueller Modus: Legen Sie Stufe der Gerduschunterdriickung

manuell fest.
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Verwenden Sie Gerate mit Android 8.0 oder héher, um Klang in LDAC-

Qualitat zu erleben.
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Wéhlen Sie in der Soundcore-App einen Transparenzmodus, um

auf lhre Umgebung zu achten, wahrend Sie Musik horen.

e \Vollstdndig transparent: Héren Sie alle Umgebungsgerausche.

e Stimm-Modus:Stimmen heben sich gut horbar von anderen
Umgebungsgeréduschen ab.
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Legen Sie die Ohrhérer wieder in die Ladeschale und schlieBen Sie
diese.



@ ZURUCKSETZEN

El) SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Anderungen der technischen Daten sind ohne Vorankiindigung

vorbehalten.

Leistungsaufnahme

5V = 0.65A

Nennausgangsleistung

2.2 mW

Akkukapazitat

53 mAh x 2 (Ohrhorer);
800 mAh (Ladeschale)

Ladedauer

2 Stunden

Wiedergabezeit
(mit deaktiviertem ANC-Modus)

Bis zu 10 Stunden (insgesamt
50 Stunden mit der Ladeschale)

Legen Sie die Ohrhérer in die Ladehdille und lassen Sie diese gedffnet.
Halten Sie die Taste an der Ladeschale 10 Sekunden lang gedrickt,
bis die LED-Anzeigen an der Schale dreimal weif3 blinken und dann
fortlaufend nacheinander weiB3 blinken.

Wiedergabezeit
(mit aktiviertem ANC-Modus)

Bis zu 8 Stunden (insgesamt
40 Stunden mit der Ladeschale)

Treibereinheit

10 mm dynamischer Treiber

Frequenzgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz 16 Q
Schutzart gegen Wasser

(Ohrstopsel) Pxa
Bluetooth-Version 5.2

Bluetooth-Reichweite

10m/33ft




e YNOXTHPIZH

°[1

Enioke@Beite Tov SikTuako TOMO www.soundcore.com/support yia
NEPICOOTEPEG MANPOPOPIES.

EniAe€Te Ta BuopaTa auTiot nou Taipiafouv KaAUTEPA OTA AUTIA
0ag Kal KAVTE éva TEOT va OgiTe av epappofouv owoTd oTnV
epappoyr Soundcore yia va diaopalioste 611 Ba €xeTe TN PEATIOTN
anodoon ANC.
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Avoi&Te Tn Brjkn popTIONG Kai Ta akouoTika Ba evepyonoinBouv
kal Ba TeBouv autopaTa oe Aeitoupyia ouleu§ng péow Bluetooth.
EniAe€Te Tn ouokeun «Soundcore Space A40» ano T AioTa
Bluetooth Tng cuokeung oag éTav CUVOEEDTE yIa NPWwTN PopPA.
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KaTePdoTe Tnv epappoyr Soundcore yia va BeATICOOETE TNV epneipia
oag (Aeiroupyieg rxou nepiPaAhovTog, NpooappoloPeVog ENeYXOG
BopuPou, nxog HearlD, puBuion icocTabuioTr, npocappoopeva
OTOIXEIa ENEYXOU, EVNUEPWON UNKOAOYIOHIKOU Kal AANG).
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STEYVMOTE TEASIWG TA AKOUOTIKA Kai T BUpa popTiong USB-C, npiv
ano Tn popTIOoN.

lNa acuppaTn eopTion, TonoBeThoTe TN Brjkn POPTIONG OTO KEVTPO
TOU ACUPPATOU (POPTIOTH) OAG.
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Ta akouoTika pnopouv va ouvdeBouy pe U0 CUCKEUEG TAUTOXPOVA, GOTE
Va PMNOPEITE va KAVETe evaANayT HETASU TOUG XwpIig KOMO.

lNa ouCeun e AN CUOKEUN), (POPEDTE TA AKOUTTIKA KAll, OTN CUVEXEIQ,
NIECTE NAPATETAPEVA TNV EMIPAVEIC APIG KAl OTA SUO AKOUCTIKEG yia 3
deUTEPOAENTA TAUTOXPOVA.

21N Niota cuokeuwv Bluetooth otn cuokeur| oag, emAegTe Tn cuokeun
«Soundcore Space A40» yia va npaypaTonoinBei n ouvdeon.
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Ma xeipokivnTn Aerroupyia ouleu&ng péow Bluetooth, TonoBetoTe
Ta aKkouaoTIKG oTn Brjkn popTIong kal apnoTe Tn BAkn avoixTr Kai,
OTn OUVEYXEIQ, MIECTE NAPATETAPEVA TO KOUMi oTn Brkn eopTiong
yia 3 deuTepOAenTa, £wg OTOU 01 evdeIkTIKEG Auyvieg LED va
avaBooPriocouv SiadoxIka AeUKEG.
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lNa va peicwoeTe Tov aveniBupnTo B6pufo nepiPdAiovTog, emAEETE pia

Aeiroupyia akUpwaong BopuPou otnv epappoyr Soundcore.

e [MpooappoaTikr) AeiToupyia: AuTdpaTn evalhayn oTov
KATAAANAOTEPO I000TABNIOTT) akUpwang Bopuou yia diapopeTiKa
oevapia XxpnoTn.

e XeipokivnTn Aerroupyia: PuBuioTe xeipokivnta To gninedo akupwong
BopuPou.
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XpnoiponoinoTe cuokeuég nou unooTnpiCovral ano To Android 8.0 i
METAYEVECTEPN KOO0 YIa va anoAauoeTe r)xo noiotnrag LDAC.

&

(> /p » | (MONOJ B ()
R x2 L x2 x2

@b & (e/n) [ « @{5 Cle/m| [ «
L/Rx2 L/R®2s x2 O2s
)
@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
— Normal — Normal
L/R®2s O2s
| S —

x2: MéoTe dU0o POPEG

2s: MaTtAoTe napaTeTapéva yia 2 deutepOAenTa

MnopeiTe eniong va NpocappOCETE TA CTOIXEIQ EAEYXOU OTNV
epappoyn Soundcore.

@ AIAQANEIA

\ﬁ

MNa va exeTe eniyvwaon Tou nepiPAANOVTOG 0AG €V AKOUTE

pouaoikr, eMAEETE pia AeiToupyia d1agAveiag oTnv eQappoyn

Soundcore.

e [M\Apng diapaveia: AkouoTe GAOUG TOUG XOUG TOU
nepiIPaiiovTog.

e OwvnTikr) Aerroupyia: Or pwveg Ba EexwpiCouv kar Ba eivai nio
€UKpPIVeig and GAAOUG NXouUG Tou nepIPAAAovTOoG.

@ AMENEPrOMOIHZH

e

TonoBetrioTe Ta akouoTika Eava oTn Brikn @opTIoNG Kal KAeioTe TN
BnKn.



@ EMANAGOPA

TonoBeToTe Ta AKOUCTIKA PECA OTN Br KN POPTIONG KAl APrOTE
v avoixtn. MatroTe napaTteTapéva To Koupni otn Brkn popTiong
yia 10 deutepodAenTa pexpr o1 evdeikTikEG Auxvieg LED otn Brkn va
avaPooPricouv pe Aeuko xpwpa 3 PpOPEG KA, HETA, VA apxiocouv va
avaPoofrivouv diadoxika CUVEXWG.

E) NPOAIATPADEZ:

O1 npodiaypapeg evdexeTal va ala&ouv xwpig OXETIKN g1donoinon.

Eicodog

5V = 0.65A

OvopaoTikn 1oxUg e€0dou

2.2 mW

XwpnTiKdOTNTA YnaTapiag

53 mAh x 2 (akouoTIka),
800 mAh (Brjkn popTIONg)

Aidpkeia popTIong

2 wpeg

Xpovog avanapaywyng
(pe Tn Aerroupyia ANC
anevepyonoinuevn)

Ewg 10 wpeg (Zuvohika 50
PEG pe TN Brjkn popTIoNG)

Xpovog avanapaywyng
(pe Tn Aerroupyia ANC
€veEpPYOMOINUEVN)

Ewg 8 wpeg (Zuvohikd 40 wpeg
pe T Bnkn popTIong)

Movada odnyou

10 mm dynamic driver

Anokpion ocuxvoTNTAg 20 Hz-20 kHz
Epngdnon 16 Q
Eninedo U§0TOOT8YOVOTQTO§ PX4
(akouoTIKA)

Bluetooth version 5.2

Eppéieia Bluetooth

10 peTpa/33 nodia




e ASISTENCIA

°[1

Visite www.soundcore.com/support para obtener mas informacion.

MODO DE USO

XS XL

o@@@@@ e

Elija las almohadillas que mejor se adapten a sus oidos y realice
una prueba de ajuste en la aplicacién Soundcore para garantizar el
mejor rendimiento de la cancelacién de ruido activa (ANC).

ENCENDIDO Y
EMPAREJAMIENTO

N

Soundcore

@ ON Spa@Allo

Soundcore <
e Space A40

<5% , r—
s @3 @reme {o ool
o o 30%-70% | 1. 9Connected 000 O2s

o o o >/0%

Abra el estuche de carga y los auriculares se encenderan
automaticamente y pasarén al modo de emparejamiento por
Bluetooth. Seleccione “Soundcore Space A40" en la lista de
dispositivos Bluetooth cuando se conecte por primera vez.

APLICACION
GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

| Soundcore m

. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Descargue la aplicacién Soundcore para disfrutar de mas funciones
(modos de sonido ambiental, control de ruido adaptativo,

HearlD Sound, ajustes del ecualizador, controles personalizados,
actualizacién del firmware, etc.).

0 3hr,

% 10min=4hr £

()

-6- <30%

- 30% - 70%

o
0 O -0- 70%-95%
[}

c o (@)

Seque bien los auriculares y el puerto de carga USB antes de realizar la
carga.

Para cargarlos de forma inaldmbrica, coloque el estuche de carga en el
centro del cargador inaldmbrico.

CONEXION
MULTIPUNTO

o (2]

Q@

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Los auriculares se pueden conectar a dos dispositivos al mismo tiempo
para que pueda pasar de uno a otro facilmente.

Para emparejarlos con otro dispositivo, péngase los auriculares y mantenga
presionada la parte tactil que hay en ambos al mismo tiempo durante 3
segundos.

Para establecer conexidn, seleccione “Soundcore Space A40" en la lista de
Bluetooth del dispositivo.



ea MANUAL PAIRING

9 PARING

Para activar de forma manual el modo de emparejamiento por
Bluetooth, coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y déjelo
abierto. Luego, mantenga pulsado el botén del estuche durante 3
segundos hasta que los indicadores LED parpadeen en blancoy en
secuencia de forma continua.

CANCELACION DE

M
£ ANC
High

iy Aerbit Saund
° - & | D
LB R Murusl Mosda 3
& Comnib P Hew
1t Sourd Efects
s Z2RS )

Para reducir el ruido ambiental no deseado, elija un modo de

cancelacién de ruido en la aplicacién Soundcore.

* Modo adaptativo: active autométicamente al ecualizador de
cancelacién de ruido méas adecuado segun el uso que le vaya a dar.

e Modo manual: elija el nivel de cancelacién de ruido manualmente.

LDAC

Sownd Mode
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Use dispositivos que funcionen con Android 8.0 o versiones posteriores

para disfrutar de audio LDAC de calidad.

@ CONTROLES

B (p/mi » | (MONO) B (),

R x2 L x2 x2

Do om) ) Do fom (=
L/RG®2s

L/Rx2 x2 O2s
)
@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
— Normal — Normal
L/R®2s O2s
| S —

x2: Tocar dos veces
2s: Tocar y mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos
También puede personalizar los controles en la aplicacion Soundcore.

@ TRANSPARENCIA

\ﬁ

Para seguir oyendo los ruidos de su alrededor mientras escucha

musica, seleccione un modo de transparencia en la aplicacion

Soundcore.

e Totalmente transparente: escuche todos los sonidos ambientales.

* Modo vocal: las voces se perciben més claramente que el resto
de sonidos ambientales.

@ COMO APAGARLOS

e

Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga y ciérrelo.



Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y déjelo abierto.
Mantenga pulsado el botén del estuche de carga durante 10 segundos
hasta que los indicadores LED de este parpadeen en blanco 3 veces y
después parpadeen en secuencia.

EJ) ESPECIFICACIONES

Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

Entrada

5V = 0.65A

Valor nominal de potencia de
salida

2.2 mW

Capacidad de la bateria

53 mAh x 2 (auriculares);
800 mAh (estuche de carga)

Tiempo de

2 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién
(con el modo ANC desactivado)

Hasta 10 horas (50 horas en
total con el estuche de carga)

Tiempo de reproduccién
(con el modo ANC activado)

Hasta 8 horas (40 horas en total
con el estuche de carga)

Unidad de controlador

10 mm dynamic driver

Respuesta de 20 Hz-20 kHz
Impedancia 16 Q
Clasificacién de resistencia al agua

. IPX4
(de los auriculares)
Bluetooth version 5.2

Alcance de Bluetooth

10m/33ft




Valitse korviisi parhaiten sopivat EarTips-korvasovitteet ja tee
istuvuustesti Soundcore-sovelluksessa varmistaaksesi, etta saat
parhaan ANC-suorituskyvyn.

VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN
JA LAITEPARIN
MUODOSTAMINEN

N

Soundcore

@ ON Spa@Allo

Soundcore <
e Space A40

<5% , r—
s @3 @reme {o ool
o o 30%-70% | 1. 9Connected 000 O2s

o o o >/0%

Avaa latauskotelo, jolloin nappikuulokkeet kytkeytyvat
automaattisesti paalle ja siirtyvat Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan. Valitse
"Soundcore Space A40" laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta, kun
muodostat yhteyden ensimmaisen kerran.

SOVELLUS
GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

| Soundcore m

. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Lataa Soundcore-sovellus parantaaksesi kayttdkokemustasi
(ymparistdn danitilat, mukautuva melunvaimennus, HearlD-3ani,
taajuuskorjaimen saatd, mukautetut sdatimet, laiteohjelmiston
paivitys ja paljon muuta).

0 3hr,

% 10min=4hr £

()

-6- <30%

- 30% - 70%

o
0 O -0- 70%-95%
[}

o o >95%

(@)

Kuivaa nappikuulokkeet ja USB-C-latausportti taysin kuiviksi ennen
lataamista.

Langatonta latausta varten voit myds asettaa latauskotelon langattoman
laturin keskelle.

@ MONIPISTEYHTEYS

o (2]

QD

(L] ®

3

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

Kuulokkeet voidaan yhdistaa kahteen laitteeseen samanaikaisesti, joten voit
vaihtaa niiden valilla vaivattomasti.

Jos haluat muodostaa pariliitoksen toisen laitteen kanssa, aseta
nappikuulokkeet korviisi ja pidé sitten molempien nappikuulokkeiden
kosketuslevya painettuna 3 sekuntia samanaikaisesti.

Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta "Soundcore

Space A40".



PARILIITOS

NN » | (MONO) 3 > /pll

R x2 L x2 x2

Do fom) ) Qpeem (=
L/RG®2s

L/Rx2 x2 ©2s

)
@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
| — Normal — Normal
9 PARRING L/R®2s O2s
Siirry Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan manuaalisesti asettamalla x2: Napauta kahdesti
nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja jattéamallé kotelo auki. Paina 2s: Napauta ja pida painettuna kahden sekunnin ajan
sitten latauskotelon painiketta kolmen sekunnin ajan, kunnes LED- Voit myds mukauttaa sdatimia Soundcore-sovelluksessa.

merkkivalot vilkkuvat valkoisina perakkain.

@ VASTAMELUTOIMINTO @ LAPIKUULUVUUS

M
£ ANC
High
W bt S i bt S
o . | | commD ' 9
Mane - . Trarmparancy
Meste P _ Marusl Mok 3 Wede Ay T -
& Comnnb P Hewd + commb P Hewrd
i Sourd Efects [ Scurd Eects
- )\ ) -~ J e @
Voit vahentdd ympariston ei-toivottua melua valitsemalla Soundcore- Jos haluat pysya tietoisena ympariston tapahtumista musiikkia
sovelluksesta melunvaimennustilan. kuunnellessasi, valitse Soundcore-sovelluksesta lapikuuluvuustila.
e Mukautuva tila: Vaihda automaattisesti sopivimpaan melua e Taysi lapikuuluvuus: Kuulet kaikki ympariston danet.
vaimentavaan taajuuskorjaimeen eri kayttotilanteissa. e Puhetila: Puhe erottuu selkedmmin muista ympariston &anista.

e Manuaalinen tila: Aseta melunvaimennustaso manuaalisesti.

LDAC @ VIRRAN KATKAISU

Sownd Mode
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Voit kokea LDAC-&énen, jos kaytat laitteita, joiden kayttdjarjestelma on Palauta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulje kotelo.

Android 8.0 tai uudempi.



@ NOLLAAMINEN

Laita nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja jata kotelo auki. Pida
latauskotelon painiketta painettuna 10 sekunnin ajan, kunnes LED-
merkkivalot kotelon p&alla vilkkuvat valkoisena 3 kertaa ja sitten

jatkuvasti perakkain.

Fl 21

El) TEKNISET TIEDOT

Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista ilmoitusta.

Tulo

5V = 0.65A

Nimellislahtoteho

2.2 mW

Akun kapasiteetti

53 mAh x 2 (nappikuulokkeet);
800 mAh (latauskotelo)

Latausaika

2 tuntia

Toistoaika
(ANC-tila poissa paalta)

Jopa 10 tuntia (yhteensa 50
tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

Toistoaika
(ANC-tila paalla)

Jopa 8 tuntia (yhteensa 40
tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

10 mm dynaaminen

Taajuusvaste kaiutinelementti
Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanssi 16 Q
Vesitiiviystaso (nappikuulokkeet) |IPX4
Bluetooth-versio 5.2

Bluetoothin kantomatka

10m/33ft
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Rendez-vous sur www.soundcore.com/support pour obtenir plus
d'informations.

UTILISATION

Choisissez les embouts d'oreille les mieux adaptés a vos oreilles et
faites un test d'ajustement dans l'application Soundcore pour vous
assurer d'obtenir la meilleure performance ANC.

MISE SOUS TENSION
ET COUPLAGE

N

Soundcore

@ ON Spa@Allo

Soundcore <
e Space A40

<5% , r—
s @3 @reme {o ool
o o 30%-70% | 1. 9Connected 000 O2s

o o o >/0%

Ouvrez le boitier de charge : les écouteurs se mettent
automatiquement sous tension et passent en mode de couplage
Bluetooth. Sélectionnez « Soundcore Space A40 » dans la liste
Bluetooth de votre appareil lors de la premiére connexion.

APPLICATION

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

| Soundcore m

. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Téléchargez I'application Soundcore pour améliorer votre
expérience (modes de son ambiant, contréle adaptatif du bruit,
HearlD Sound, réglage de I'égaliseur, commandes personnalisées,
mise a jour du micrologiciel et plus encore).

0 3hr,

% 10min=4hr £

()

-6- <30%

- 30% - 70%

o
0 O -0- 70%-95%
[}

c o (@)

Séchez entierement les écouteurs et le port de charge USB-C avant la
charge.

Pour un chargement sans fil, placez le boitier de charge au centre de
votre chargeur sans fil.

MULTIPOINT
CONNECTION

o (2]

Q@

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Les écouteurs peuvent se connecter a deux appareils en méme temps afin
que vous puissiez basculer d'un a l'autre facilement.

Pour jumeler avec un autre appareil, portez les écouteurs, puis appuyez
sur le pavé tactile des deux écouteurs et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant

3 secondes simultanément.

Sélectionnez « Soundcore Space A40 » dans la liste Bluetooth de votre
appareil pour vous connecter.



GB COUPLAGE MANUEL

&

e

2

9 PARING

Pour activer manuellement le mode de couplage Bluetooth, placez les
écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et laissez-le ouvert, puis appuyez
sur le bouton de ce dernier et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3
secondes jusqu'a ce que les voyants clignotent en blanc en séquence
continue.

@ REDUCTION DU BRUIT

M
£ ANC
High

Pour réduire le bruit ambiant indésirables, sélectionnez un mode de

réduction du bruit dans l'application Soundcore.

¢ Mode adaptatif : Passez automatiquement a I'égaliseur de réduction
du bruit le plus approprié pour différents scénarios d'utilisation.

* Mode manuel : Réglez manuellement le niveau de réduction du
bruit.

LDAC
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Utilisez un appareil doté d’Android 8.0 ou d'une version ultérieure pour
profiter d'un son de qualité LDAC.

@ COMMANDES

4 N\
>/l >
R x2 L x2
Lt

L/RG®2s

ANC — Transparency

— Normal

L/R®2s

/e
L/Rx2

W At S 0 Ambimt Sound
o - | | D e
Hsaa ¢ Trarmgrwcy
Concatsion [
Myl Moda 3
Mt - Wede iy T -
£ connk I HewD £ connb I HewD
faf - Seurd EMects i Sourd Edects
- AN J 7

| S —

x2 : Appuyez deux fois
2s : Maintenir enfoncé pendant 2 secondes
Vous pouvez également personnaliser les commandes dans
I'application Soundcore.

(MONO) dJ3

Do

2

@ TRANSPARENCE

\ﬁ

Remettez les écouteurs dans I'étui de charge et fermez-le.

ANC — Transparency
— Normal

O2s

Pour rester conscient de votre environnement tout en écoutant

de la musique, sélectionnez un mode de transparence dans

I'application Soundcore.

e Entierement transparent : écoutez tous les sons ambiants.

e Mode vocal : entendez les voix plus distinctement que les autres
sons environnants.

@ MISE HORS TENSION

e



@ REINITIALISATION

Placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de charge et laissez ce dernier
ouvert. Appuyez sur le bouton de I'étui et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant
10 secondes jusqu’a ce que les voyants de I'étui de charge clignotent en
blanc 3 fois, puis clignotent en séquence.

FR 24

E) SPECIFICATIONS

Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées sans préavis.

Entrée

5V = 0.65A

Puissance de sortie nominale

2.2 mW

Capacité de la batterie

53 mAh x 2 (écouteurs) ;
800 mAh (boitier de charge)

Temps de

2 heures

Autonomie de lecture
(avec le mode ANC désactivé)

Jusqu'a 10 heures (total de
50 heures avec le boitier de
charge)

Autonomie de lecture
(avec le mode ANC activé)

Jusqu'a 8 heures (total de
40 heures avec le boftier de
charge)

Unité de conduit

10 mm dynamic driver

Réponse de 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impédance 16 Q

Niveau d'étanchéité (écouteurs) |IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.2

Portée Bluetooth

10/33 pi




e TAMOGATAS

°

Tovébbi informécidért ldtogasson el a www.soundcore.com/support
oldalra.

HASZNALAT

0@@@@@

XS XL

Vélassza ki a filéhez legjobban illeszkedd filhallgatét, és végezzen
illeszkedési tesztet a Soundcore alkalmazéasban, hogy biztosithassa a
legjobb ANC-teljesitményt.

BEKAPCSOLAS ES
PAROSITAS

e
Soundcore
@ ON Spa@Aélo
Soundcore <
R P — Space A40
o8 <5% i {
: ! i ICr s
o s ®3% Qs {0 —o—o) ‘
> ;
o o 30%70% || QComected 40, D25 ., |
o o o >70% | e

A toltstok kinyitasakor a fulhallgatok automatikusan bekapcsolnak
és Bluetooth-pérositasi modba lépnek. Az elsé csatlakozéaskor
vélassza ki a ,Soundcore Space A40" elemet az eszkdz Bluetooth-
listajabol.

| Soundcore m

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks

trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
- v
| - e =péak - e
= L eeepe, - 3 1 e 4 ges
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soundcore - «

Toltse le a Soundcore alkalmazast a felhasznaloi élmény
fokozaséhoz (kérnyezeti hang modok, adaptiv zajszabalyozas,
HearlD-hang, hangszinszabalyozas, egyéni vezérldk, firmware-
frissités és még sok mas).

0 3hry,
% 10min=4hr & |

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

(@)

Atdltés megkezdése elStt gondosan széritsa meg a fulhallgatd mindkét
oldalat és az USB-C téltéportot.

Vezeték nélkili toltéshez helyezze a téltétokot a vezeték nélkili tolté
kozepére.

TOBBPONTOS
CSATLAKOZTATAS

3

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

(2]
3 e ® Spa@MO

Afilhallgato egyszerre két eszkdzzel is 6sszekapesolhatd, igy konnyedén
vélthat kozottik.

Egy masik eszkdzzel vald pérositashoz viselje a flilhallgatét, majd nyomja
meg és tartsa lenyomva mindkét fulhallgaté érintépadjat 3 méasodpercig.
A csatlakoztatashoz vélassza a ,Soundcore Space A40" lehet8séget a
késziilék Bluetooth-listajaban.



ea KEZI PAROSITAS

A Bluetooth-pérositasi médba vald belépéshez helyezze a
fulhallgatokat a téltStokba, és hagyja nyitva a tokot, majd nyomija
meg és tartsa lenyomva a toltétok gombjat 3 masodpercig, amig a
LED-jelz8k egymaés utan fehéren nem villognak.

@ ZAJSZURES

M
£ ane
High
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A nem kivant kornyezeti zaj csbkkentéséhez vélasszon ki egy zajsz(irési

maodot a Soundcore alkalmazéasban.

e Adaptiv méd: Automatikusan atvalt a kilonbozé felhasznaldi
forgatékdnyvekhez legmegfelelSbb zajszliré hangszinszabalyozdra.

e Kézi méd: Bedllithatja manudlisan a zajsz(irés szintjét.
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Az LDAC-min8ségl hangzast Android 8.0 vagy Ujabb rendszert futtatd
eszkdzokon élvezheti.

@ VEZERLOK

NN » | (MONO) 3 > /pll

R x2 L x2 x2

Do fom) ) Qpeem (=
L/RG®2s

L/Rx2 x2 O2s
)
@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
— Normal — Normal
L/R®2s O2s
| S —

x2: Erintse meg kétszer
2s: Tartsa lenyomva 2 méasodpercig
A Soundcore alkalmazasban testre is szabhatja a vezérl&ket.

@ ATHALLHATOSAG

\ﬁ

Ha zenehallgatas kézben is tudatdban szeretne maradni a

kornyezetének, valasszon ki egy dthallhatésdgi modot a Soundcore

alkalmazasban.

¢ Teljes athallhatésédg: Minden kérnyezeti hang hallhato.

e Beszédhang mdéd: A beszédhangok tisztabban kihallhatdk a
kérnyezeti hangok kozdl.

@ KIKAPCSOLAS

e

Helyezze vissza a fulhallgatdkat a téltétokba, és zérja le a tokot.



@ VISSZAALLITAS

Helyezze a fulhallgatokat a tolt6tokba, és hagyja nyitva a tokot. 10
masodpercig tartsa nyomva a téltétokon lévé gombot, amig a tokon
|évS LED-es jelzéfény haromszor fehéren fel nem villan, majd egymast

kovetSen villogni nem kezd.

B) MUSZAKI ADATOK

A specifikéaciokat elézetes értesités nélkil modosithatjuk.

Bemenet

5V = 0.65A

Névleges kimeneti teljesitmény

2.2 mW

Akkukapacitas

53 mAh x 2 (fulhallgato);
800 mAh (toltétok)

Toltési idé

2 6ra

Lejatszasi idd
(kikapcsolt ANC méddal)

Maximum 10 éra (6sszesen 50
éra a toltStokkal)

Lejatszasi idd
(bekapcsolt ANC moddal)

Maximum 8 dra (6sszesen 40
éra a toltStokkal)

Hangszdérdé

10 mm dinamikus filhallgatd

Frekvenciaatvitel

20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impendencia 16 Q
Vizéllésagi szint (fulhallgatdk) IPX4
Bluetooth-verzié 5.2
Bluetooth-tartomany 10m/33ft




@) surrorTo

°

Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito Web www.soundcore.com/
support.

Scegli i gommini che si adattano meglio alle tue orecchie e fai un
test di adattamento nell'app Soundcore per assicurarti di ottenere le
migliori prestazioni ANC.

ACCENSIONE E
ABBINAMENTO

N
Soundcore
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° 30%-70% |
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Apri la custodia di ricarica. Gli auricolari si accenderanno ed
entreranno automaticamente in modalita di abbinamento Bluetooth.
Seleziona "Soundcore Space A40" dall'elenco Bluetooth del tuo
dispositivo quando ti connetti per la prima volta.

> GETITON #  Download on the
| Soundcore m Google Play S App Store
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
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Scarica I'app Soundcore per migliorare la tua esperienza
(modalita audio ambientale, controllo adattivo del rumore, suono
HearlID, regolazione dell'equalizzatore, controlli personalizzati,
aggiornamento del firmware e altro).

e
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% 10min=4hr £ }

-6- <30%

- 30% - 70%

o
0 O -0- 70%-95%
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o o >95%

(@)

Asciugare completamente gli auricolari e la porta di ricarica USB-C
prima del caricamento.

Per la ricarica wireless, posiziona la custodia di ricarica al centro del
caricatore wireless.

CONNESSIONE
MULTIPUNTO

o (2]

Q@

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Gli auricolari possono connettersi con due dispositivi contemporaneamente
permettendoti di passare da uno all'altro senza sforzo.

Per abbinarli con un altro dispositivo, indossa gli auricolari e tieni premuto
contemporaneamente il touchpad di entrambi gli auricolari per 3 secondi.
Selezionare “Soundcore Space A40" nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth
per eseguire la connessione.



£) MANUALE @ controLwl

p
> />l MONO) & () /p
R x2 x2
¢/m | [« @1@ ©(e/n| [ «
L/Rx2 L/RG®2s x2 O®2s
ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
; — Normal — Normal
9 PARRING L/R®2s O2s
Per accedere manualmente alla modalita di abbinamento Bluetooth, x2: toccare due volte
metti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e lascia la custodia aperta, 2s: tenere premuto per 2 secondi
tieni premuto il pulsante sulla custodia di ricarica per 3 secondi fino E possibile anche personalizzare i controlli nell'app Soundcore.
a quando gli indicatori LED lampeggiano in bianco in una sequenza
continua.
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Per ridurre il rumore ambientale indesiderato, seleziona una modalita Per rimanere consapevole di cio che ti circonda mentre ascolti la
di cancellazione del rumore nell'app Soundcore. musica, seleziona una modalita di trasparenza nell'app Soundcore.
* Modalita adattiva: passa automaticamente all'equalizzatore con e Completamente trasparente: ascolta tutti i suoni ambientali.
eliminazione del rumore piu adatto per diversi scenari utente. ¢ Modalita vocale: le voci si distinguono piu chiaramente degli altri
* Modalita manuale: imposta manualmente il livello di cancellazione suoni ambientali.
del rumore.
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Utilizzare dispositivi con Android 8.0 o versioni successive per provare Posiziona nuovamente gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e chiudi la

I'audio di qualita LDAC. custodia.



Collocare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e lasciarla aperta. Tieni
premuto il pulsante sulla custodia di ricarica per 10 secondi fino a
quando gliindicatori LED posti su di essa lampeggiano 3 volte di bianco
e poi lampeggiano in sequenza continua.

El) SPECIFICHE

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso.

Ingresso

5V = 0.65A

Potenza nominale in uscita

2.2 mW

Capacita della batteria

53 mAh x 2 (auricolari);
800 mAh (custodia di ricarica)

Durata della

2 ore

Durata di riproduzione
(con modalita ANC disattivata)

Fino a 10 ore (50 ore in totale
con la custodia di ricarica)

Durata di riproduzione
(con modalita ANC attivata)

Fino a 8 ore (40 ore in totale
con la custodia di ricarica)

Unita driver 10 mm dynamic driver
Risposta in 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedenza 16 Q
1_;\L/Jerillccz)|c:‘irii)mpermeabilité PX4

Bluetooth version 5.2

Raggio Bluetooth 10m/33ft
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Ga naar www.soundcore.com/support voor meer informatie.

Kies de oorkussentjes en -haakjes die het beste bij uw oren passen
en doe een pasvormtest in de Soundcore-app om te zorgen dat de
ruisonderdrukking optimaal presteert.

INSCHAKELEN EN
KOPPELEN

N
Soundcore
@ ON Spa@Allo
Soundcore <
Space A40
<5%

@i (oA
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° 30%-70% |
o o 0% |

Open het oplaaddoosje; de oordopjes gaan automatisch aan

en starten de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus. Als u voor het eerst
verbinding maakt, selecteert u in de bluetoothlijst van uw apparaat
“Soundcore Space A40".

GETITON # Download on the
| Q] ®» Google Play [l @ App Store

| Soundcore
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of AppleInc.
;' o Py
| - e L - Zim
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Download de Soundcore-app om uw ervaring te verbeteren
(omgevingsgeluidsmodi, adaptieve ruisonderdrukking, HearlD
Sound, equalizer-afstemming, aangepaste bediening, firmware-
updates en meer).

0 3hry,
% 10min=4hr & |

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

e @)

Droog de oordopjes en de USB-C-oplaadpoort véor het opladen
volledig af.

Om draadloos op te laden, kunt u het oplaaddoosje ook in het midden
van uw draadloze oplader plaatsen.

MEERDERE
VERBINDINGEN

3

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

(2]
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De oordopjes kunnen met twee apparaten tegelijk verbinding maken,
zodat u er moeiteloos tussen kunt wisselen.

Om met een ander apparaat te koppelen, draagt u de oordopjes en houdt
u de touchpads op beide oordopjes tegelijkertijd drie seconden ingedrukt.
Selecteer “Soundcore Space A40” in de Bluetooth-lijst op uw apparaat om

verbinding te maken.



ea HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

Om de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus handmatig te starten, plaatst u de
oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en laat u het doosje openstaan. Houd
vervolgens de knop op de oplaadcassette 3 seconden ingedrukt
totdat de LED-indicatoren achtereenvolgens wit knipperen.

@ RUISONDERDRUKKING

M
£ ANC
High

9 s X _
> _

Myl Moda 3

- AN /

Om ongewenst omgevingsgeluid te verminderen, selecteert u in de

Soundcore-app een ruisonderdrukkingsmodus.

¢ Adaptieve modus: schakelt automatisch naar de instellingen voor
ruisonderdrukking die voor verschillende gebruiksscenario’s het
beste geschikt zijn.

e Handmatige modus: in deze modus kunt u het niveau van de
ruisonderdrukking zelf instellen.
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Gebruik apparaten met Android 8.0 of hoger om geluid met LDAC-
kwaliteit te ervaren.

@ BEDIENING

NN » | (MONO) 3 > /pll

R x2 L x2 x2

Do fom) ) Qpeem (=
L/RG®2s

L/Rx2 x2 O2s
)
@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
— Normal — Normal
L/R®2s O2s
| S —

2x: twee keer indrukken
2s: twee seconden ingedrukt houden
U kunt de bediening in de Soundcore-app aanpassen.

@ TRANSPARANTIE
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Om tijdens het luisteren bewust van uw omgeving te blijven, kunt u

in de Soundcore-app een transparantiemodus selecteren.

e Volledig transparant: u hoort alle omgevingsgeluiden.

e Stemmenmodus: stemmen zijn duidelijker te horen dan andere
omgevingsgeluiden.

@ UITSCHAKELEN

e

Doe de oordopjes terug in het oplaaddoosje en sluit het doosje.



Plaats de oordopjes in de oplaadcase en laat de case openstaan.
Houd de knop op het oplaaddoosje tien seconden ingedrukt, tot de
indicatieleds op het doosje tegelijkertijd drie keer wit knipperen en
daarna een voor een blijven knipperen.

E) SPECIFICATIES

Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving.

Ingang

5V = 0.65A

Nominaal uitgangsvermogen

2.2 mW

Batterijcapaciteit

53 mAh x 2 (oordopjes);
800 mAh (oplaaddoosje)

Oplaadtijd 2 uur

Afspeeltijd Tot 10 uur (totaal 50 uur met het
(met ANC-modus uitgeschakeld) |oplaaddoosje)

Afspeeltijd Tot 8 uur (totaal 40 uur met het

(met ANC-modus ingeschakeld)

oplaaddoosje)

Driver unit

10 mm dynamische driver

Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedantie 16 Q
Waterdi;htheidsniveau PX4
(oordopjes)

Bluetooth-versie 5.2

Bluetooth-bereik

10 m / 33 voet




Velg eretuppene som passer best til grene dine, og ta en
passformtest i Soundcore-appen for & sikre at du far den beste ANC-
ytelsen.

INSCHAKELEN EN
KOPPELEN
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Qreproppene slas pa automatisk og gar inn i Bluetooth-
sammenkoblingsmodus nar ladeetuiet dpnes. Velg «Soundcore
Space A40» fra enhetens Bluetooth-liste nar du kobler til for farste

gang.

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are
trademarks of Google Inc.

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
of AppleInc.

9|- = n || R &
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Last ned Soundcore-appen for a forbedre opplevelsen din (Ambient
Sound-moduser, adaptiv staykontroll, HearlD Sound, equalizer-
innstilling, egendefinerte kontroller, fastvareoppdatering og mer).

0 3hry,
% 10min=4hr & |

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

(@)

Tork godt av ereproppene og USB-C-ladeporten for lading.
For tradles lading legger du ladeetuiet midt pa en tradles lader.

MEERDERE
VERBINDINGEN

3
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Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

(2]
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@repluggene kan kobles til to enheter samtidig slik at du enkelt kan bytte
mellom dem.

For a koble til en annen enhet, sett greproppene i grene og trykk og hold
inne pekeplaten pa begge areproppene samtidig i 3 sekunder.

Velg «Soundcore Space A40» i enhetens Bluetooth-liste for & koble til.



ea HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

For & ga inn i Bluetooth-sammenkoblingsmodus manuelt, legger du
greproppene i ladeetuiet og lar dekselet sta apent. Trykk og hold
nede knappen pa ladeetuieti 3 sekunder til LED-indikatorene blinker

hvitt i rekkefglge kontinuerlig.

9 PARING

@ KONTROLLER

B (p/mi » | (MONO) B (),

R x2 L x2 x2

Do om) ) Do fom (=
L/RG®2s

L/Rx2 x2 O2s
)
@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
— Normal — Normal
L/R®2s O2s
| S —

2x: twee keer indrukken
2s: twee seconden ingedrukt houden
U kunt de bediening in de Soundcore-app aanpassen.

@ RUISONDERDRUKKING @ TRANSPARANTIE
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M
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For & redusere ugnsket omgivelsesstey kan du velge en

steyreduksjonsmodus i Soundcore-appen.

¢ Adaptieve modus: schakelt automatisch naar de instellingen voor
ruisonderdrukking die voor verschillende gebruiksscenario’s het

beste geschikt zijn.

e Handmatige modus: in deze modus kunt u het niveau van de
ruisonderdrukking zelf instellen.
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Bruk enheter drevet av Android 8.0 eller nyere for & oppleve lyd i LDAC-

kvalitet.
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For & holde deg oppmerksom pa omgivelsene mens du lytter til

musikk, velger du Transparens-modus i Soundcore-appen.

¢ Volledig transparant: u hoort alle omgevingsgeluiden.

e Stemmenmodus: stemmen zijn duidelijker te horen dan andere
omgevingsgeluiden.

@ UITSCHAKELEN

e
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Legg ereproppene tilbake i ladeetuiet, og lukk lokket.



Plasser greproppene i ladeenheten, og hold enheten apen.

Trykk pa og hold inne knappen pa ladeetuiet i 10 sekunder til de LED-
indikatorene pa etuiet blinker hvitt 3 ganger og deretter blinker hvitt
fortlepende.

El) SPESIFIKASJONER

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel.

Inngangsspenning

5V = 0.65A

Nominell utgangseffekt

2.2 mW

Batterikapasitet

53 mAh x 2 (greplugger);
800 mAh (ladeetui)

(med ANC-modus pa)

Ladetid 2 timer

Spilletid Opptil 10 timer (totalt 50 timer
(med ANC-modus av) med ladeetuiet)

Spilletid Opptil 8 timer (totalt 40 timer

med ladeetuiet)

Driverenhet

10 mm dynamisk driver

Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 16 Q

Vanntett niva (grepropper) IPX4
Bluetooth-versjon 5.2
Bluetooth-dekningsomrade 10m/33ft
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Odwiedz strone www.soundcore.com/support, aby uzyskac wiecej
informacji.

UZYTKOWANIE

XS XL

o@@@@@ e

Wybierz koncéwki douszne najlepiej dopasowane do Twoich uszu
i wykonaj test dopasowania w aplikacji Soundcore, aby zapewnic
najwyzszg wydajnos¢ funkeji ANC.

WLACZANIE |
PAROWANIE

—
Soundcore
@ ON Spa@Aélo
Soundcore <
TN Space A40
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Otwérz etui fadujace, a stuchawki automatycznie wtgcza sie i przejda
w tryb parowania Bluetooth. Podczas pierwszego tagczenia z listy

Bluetooth na urzadzeniu wybierz opcje ,Soundcore Space A40".

APLIKACJA

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

| Soundcore m
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soundcore - «

Pobierz aplikacje Soundcore, aby uzyska¢ dostep do najszerszego
zestawu funkcji (tryby dzwiekéw otoczenia, adaptacyjna kontrola
szumow, dzwiek HearlD, ustawienia korektora, niestandardowe
opcje sterowania, aktualizacja oprogramowania sprzetowego i inne).

0 3hr,

% 10min=4hr £

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

(@)

Przed tadowaniem doktadnie wyczys¢ stuchawki douszne i port
tadowania USB-C.

Ustaw etui fadujace na srodku tadowarki bezprzewodowej, aby uzy¢
funkgji tadowania bezprzewodowego.

POLACZENIE
WIELOPUNKTOWE
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Stuchawki douszne moga by¢ potaczone z dwoma urzadzeniami
jednoczesnie, co utatwia przetaczanie sie miedzy nimi bez wysitku.

Aby sparowaé z innym urzadzeniem, zatéz wktadki douszne, a nastepnie
nacisnij i przytrzymaj touchpad na obu stuchawkach przez 3 sekund
jednoczesnie.

By nawiaza¢ potaczenie, wybierz opcje ,Soundcore Space A40" na liscie
Bluetooth w swoim urzadzeniu.



£) PAROWANIE RECZNE

Aby recznie wejsc¢ w tryb parowania Bluetooth, umiesé wktadki
douszne w etui tadujgcym i pozostaw etui otwarte, a nastepnie nacisnij
i przytrzymaj przycisk na etui fadujacym przez 3 sekundy, az wskazniki
LED zaczng kolejno migac¢ na biato.

@ REDUKCJA SZUMOW
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Aby wyciszy¢ niechciane dzwieki otoczenia, wybierz tryb redukgji

szumdw w aplikacji Soundcore.

e Tryb adaptacyjny: Automatycznie przetaczaj sie na
najodpowiedniejsza konfiguracje korektora z redukcjg szumow
dopasowang do réznych scenariuszy uzytkowania.

e Tryb reczny: Ustaw poziom redukgcji szumow recznie.
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Ciesz sie dzwiekiem w jakosci LDAC na urzadzeniach z systemem
Android 8.0 lub nowszym.

@ STEROWANIE
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x2: Dotknij dwa razy
2s: Dotknij i przytrzymaj przez 2 sekundy
Elementy sterujgce mozesz réwniez dostosowac w aplikacji Soundcore.
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Aby zachowaé swiadomos$¢ tego, co dzieje sie dookota, gdy

stuchasz muzyki, wybierz tryb transparentnosci w aplikacji

Soundcore.

e Petna transparentno$¢: pozwala styszec wszystkie dzwieki
otoczenia.

* Tryb wokalny: gtos ludzki wyrdznia sie na tle dzwiekdéw otoczenia.

© wyeaczanie

e

Umiesé ponownie stuchawki douszne w etui tadujacym i zamknij etui.



Umies¢é stuchawki douszne w etui tadujgcym i pozostaw je otwarte.
Nacisnij przycisk na etui tadujgcym i przytrzymaj go przez 10 sekund, az
wskazniki LED zamigaja na biato 3 razy, a nastepnie bedag migaé na biato
w sposéb ciggly.

El) DANE TECHNICZNE

Dane techniczne moga ulec zmianie

bez powiadomienia.

Wejscie

5V = 0.65A

Znamionowa moc wyj$ciowa

2.2 mW

Pojemnos¢ akumulatora

53 mAh x 2 (stuchawki douszne);
800 mAh (etui tadujace)

Czas fadowania

2 godz.

Czas odtwarzania
(z wytaczonym trybem ANC)

Maks. 10 godzin (tgcznie 50
godziny z etui tadujacym)

Czas odtwarzania
(z wigczonym trybem ANC)

Maks. 8 godzin (facznie 40
godziny z etui tadujacym)

Modut sterujacy 10 mm dynamic driver
Charakterystyka czestotliwosciowa|Od 20 Hz do 20 kHz
Impedancja 16 Q
Elc?jsz\;vg)doszczelnosm (stuchawki PX4

Bluetooth version 5.2

Zasieg Bluetooth 10/ 33 ft




Visite www.soundcore.com/support para obter mais informacoes.

UTILIZACAO
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Escolha as borrachas que melhor se adaptam a si e faca um teste de
ajuste na aplicacdo Soundcore para garantir que obtém o melhor
desempenho ANC.

LIGARE
EMPARELHAR
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Abra a caixa de carregamento. Os auriculares ligam-se
automaticamente e ativam o modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth.
Selecione "Soundcore Space A40" da lista Bluetooth do dispositivo
quando o ligar pela primeira vez.

APLICACAO
GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

| Soundcore m

9|- = n || R &
. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Transfira a aplicagdo Soundcore para melhorar a sua experiéncia
(modos de som ambiente, controlo adaptativo do som, som HearlD,
afinacdo do equalizador, controlos personalizados, atualizacdo de
firmware e muito mais).
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Seque totalmente os auriculares e a porta de carregamento USB-C
antes do carregamento.

Para o carregamento sem fios, coloque a caixa de carregamento no
centro do carregador sem fios.

LIGACAO
MULTIPONTO

o 99
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Os auriculares podem ligar-se a dois dispositivos ao mesmo tempo para
poder alternar entre ambos sem esforco.

Para emparelhar com outro dispositivo, coloque os auriculares e, em
seguida, prima sem soltar o touchpad nos dois auriculares durante 3
segundos em simultaneo.

Selecione "Soundcore Space A40" na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo
para ligar.
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@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
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9 PARRING L/R®2s O2s
Para ativar manualmente o modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth, x2: toque duas vezes
coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e deixe a 2s: toque sem soltar durante 2 segundos
caixa aberta. Em seguida, prima sem soltar o bot&do na caixa de Também pode personalizar os controlos na aplicacdo Soundcore.

carregamento durante 3 segundos até os indicadores LED piscarem a
branco em sequéncia continua.

CANCELAMENTO DO
RUIDO
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Para reduzir o ruido ambiente indesejado, selecione um modo de Para manter a atencdo ao ambiente circundante enquanto ouve
cancelamento do ruido na aplicagdo Soundcore. musica, selecione um modo de transparéncia na aplicagéo
* Modo adaptativo: mude automaticamente para o equalizador de Soundcore.
cancelamento do ruido mais adequado para diferentes cenérios de ¢ Totalmente transparente: oica todos os sons ambiente.
utilizador. e Modo vocal: as vozes destacam-se dos restantes sons ambiente.
* Modo manual: defina manualmente o nivel de cancelamento do

ruido.
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Utilize dispositivos com tecnologia Android 8.0 ou posterior para obter Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e feche-a.

uma experiéncia de som de qualidade LDAC.



EJ) ESPECIFICACOES

As especificacdes estdo sujeitas a alteragdo sem aviso prévio.

Entrada 5V = 0.65A
Poténcia de saida nominal 2.2 mW
53 mAh x 2 (auriculares);
Capacidade da bateria 800 mAh (caixa de
carregamento)
Tempo de 2 horas
Tempo de reprodugao Até 10 horas (total de 50 horas
(com o modo ANC desligado) com a caixa de carregamento)
Tempo de reproducgéo Até 8 horas (total de 40 horas
(com o modo ANC ligado) com a caixa de carregamento)
Unidade de diafragma 10 mm dynamic driver
Resposta de 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Coloque os auriculares no estojo de carregamento e deixe o estojo Impedancia 16 Q

aberto. Prima sem soltar o botdo na caixa de carregamento durante 10
segundos até os indicadores LED na mesma piscarem a branco 3 vezes
e depois piscarem numa sequéncia continua.

Nivel de resisténcia a dgua

(Auriculares) Pxa

Bluetooth version 5.2

Alcance do Bluetooth 10 m/ 33 pés




Visite www.soundcore.com/support para obter mais informacoes.

COMO USAR

Escolha os ear tips que melhor se adaptam aos seus ouvidos e faca
um teste de ajuste no aplicativo Soundcore para garantir que vocé
obtenha o melhor desempenho de ANC.

LIGANDO E
PAREANDO

N

Soundcore

@ ON Spa@Allo

Soundcore <
e Space A40

<5% , r—
s @3 @reme {o ool
o o 30%-70% | 1. 9Connected 000 O2s

o o o >/0%

Abra o estojo carregador. Os fones de ouvido ligardo e entrarao
automaticamente no modo de pareamento Bluetooth. Selecione
"Soundcore Space A40" na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo ao
conectar pela primeira vez.

APLICATIVO

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

| Soundcore m

9|- = n || R &
. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Baixe o aplicativo Soundcore para aprimorar sua experiéncia
(modos de som ambiente, controle de ruido adaptativo, som
HearlD, ajuste de equalizador, controles personalizados, atualizagdo
de firmware e muito mais).

0 3hr,

% 10min=4hr £
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-6- <30%

- 30% - 70%

o
0 O -0- 70%-95%
[}

c o (@)

Seque totalmente os fones de ouvido e a porta de carregamento USB-C
antes de carregar.

Para carregamento sem fio, posicione o estojo carregador no centro do
seu carregador sem fio.

CONEXAO
MULTIPONTO

o 99

e 2

Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

Os fones de ouvido podem se conectar a dois dispositivos ao mesmo
tempo para que vocé possa alternar entre eles sem esforco.

Para parear com outro dispositivo, coloque os fones de ouvido e pressione
e mantenha pressionado o touchpad em ambos os fones de ouvido por 3
segundos simultaneamente.

Selecione "Soundcore Space A40" na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo
para se conectar.
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@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
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9 PARRING L/R®2s O2s
Para entrar manualmente no modo de pareamento Bluetooth, x2: Toque duas vezes
coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e deixe-o aberto. 2s: toque e mantenha pressionado por 2 segundos
Em seguida, pressione e mantenha pressionado o botédo no estojo Vocé também pode personalizar os controles no aplicativo Soundcore.

carregador por 3 segundos até que os indicadores LED pisquem em
branco em seqiiéncia continua.

CANCELAMENTO DE
RUIDO
- 2\

@ TRANSPARENCIA
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Para reduzir o ruido ambiente indesejado, selecione um modo de Para ficar atento ao ambiente ao seu redor enquanto ouve musica,
cancelamento de ruido no aplicativo Soundcore. selecione um modo de transparéncia no aplicativo Soundcore.
* Modo adaptativo: mude automaticamente para o equalizador de e Totalmente transparente: ouca todos os sons do ambiente.
cancelamento de ruido mais adequado para diferentes cendrios de ® Modo vocal: as vozes se destacam mais claramente de outros
usuario. sons do ambiente.

* Modo manual: defina o nivel de cancelamento de ruido
manualmente.
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Use dispositivos com Android 8.0 ou posterior para experimentar som Coloque os fones de ouvido de volta no estojo carregador e feche o

com qualidade LDAC. estojo.



Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e deixe-o aberto.
Pressione o botdo no estojo carregador e mantenha-o pressionado
por 10 segundos até que os LEDs indicadores no estojo pisquem em
branco 3 vezes e, em seguida, pisquem em sequéncia.

EJ) ESPECIFICACOES

As especificagdes estdo sujeitas a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

Entrada

5V = 0.65A

Poténcia de saida nominal

2.2 mW

Capacidade da bateria

53 mAh x 2 (fones de ouvido);
800 mAh (estojo de
carregamento)

Tempo de

2 hora

Tempo de reproducao
(com modo ANC desativado)

Até 10 horas (total de 50 horas
com o estojo de carregamento)

Tempo de reproducao
(com modo ANC ativado)

Até 8 horas (total de 40 horas
com o estojo de carregamento)

Unidade de driver

10 mm dynamic driver

Resposta de 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancia 16 Q

Nivel dg resisténcia a dgua (fones PX4

de ouvido)

Bluetooth version 5.2

Alcance do Bluetooth

10 m/ 33 pés
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AN MOAYHEHMA AOMOAHUTEABHOM MHbOPMaLMKW NoceTuTe Beb-canT
www.soundcore.com/support.

HOLLEHUE

0@@@@@

XS XL

BoibepuTe BKAGABILLM, KOTOPBIE AyYLLE BCErO MOAXOAAT AAA
BaLLMX yLEWN, U BbITOAHUTE MPOBEPKY NPUAEraHNA B MPUAOKEHUM
Soundcore, 4To6bl y6eANTLCH, YTO O6ECNEeYMBAOTCA HaUAYYLWME
XapaKTePUCTMKN aBTOMaTUYECKOrO LLYMOMOAABAEHUA.

BKAIOMEHUE U
CONPAXEHUE

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

i H i o —0—0
5%-30% (O3 WM w2200

| 9Connected coo O2s .

Space A40

o o 30%-70% |

o o o >/0%
OTKpoliTe 3apaaHbin GyTAAP. HaylwHUKKM aBTOMaTUYECKM BKAIOYATCA
N nepenayT B pexxum conpaxenns Bluetooth. Mpun nepsom
noaKkAtodeHnn BoibepuTe «Soundcore Space A40» 13 cnmncka
Bluetooth Bawero ycrpoiicrea.

NMPUAOXKEHUE

GETITON # Download on the
| Q] ®» Google Play [l @ App Store

| Soundcore
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
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3arpysuTe npuaoxeHne Soundcore, 4TOBbl MOAYYUTL GOAbLLIE
BO3MO>KHOCTEN (peXKMMbl 3ByKOB OKPY>KaloLLEel CpeAbl, apanTneBHoe
CHU>KeHue ypoBHs wyma, HearlD Sound, akBanaiisep, HacTpanBaeMble
opraHbl yrpaBAeHMA, OOHOBAEHME MPOLLMBKK 1 MHOTOE ApYyroe).

e

©

o),

<30%
30% - 70%

70% - 95%

oo e (©D)

[MoAHOCTbIO BbICyLIMTE HayLLIHWUKK 1 3apaaHbii nopT USB-C nepea,
3apAAKOWN.

Aas 6eCnpOBOAHON 3aPAAKM PACMIOAOXKMITE 3aPAAHBIN GYTAAP MO
LieHTpY 6eCcnpoBOAHOIO 3apPAAHOIO YCTPOWCTBA.

MHOITOTO4YE4YHOE
COEAVHEHUE

o (2]

Soundcore

Spage A40

@ ON

Soundcore
Space A40

Bbl MOXeTe MOAKAIOUMTb HAYLLIHWKM K ABYM YCTPOWCTBaM OAHOBPEMEHHO U
6e3 Tpysa NepekAoyaTb NX MeXAY STUMM YCTPONCTBAMM.

HTO6bI BBIMOAHWTL COMPAMEHNE C APYTMM YCTPOMCTBOM, HaAEHbTE
HayLLUHWKM, @ 3aTeM Ha)KMUTe 1 YAEPXKMBANTE HaXaTo CEHCOPHYIO NaHeAb
Ha 060MX HayLLIHMKaX B TeYeHMe 3 CEKYHA,

Bribepute «Soundcore Space A40» B cnivicke Bluetooth Ha cBoem
YCTPOWCTBE AAA MOAKAIOYEHNA.



CONPAXEHUE OPrAHbI
BPYYHYIO YINMPABAEHUNA
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B (b /m MONG) &8 (/b
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@(( ANC — Transparency @(( ANC — Transparency
| — Normal — Normal
9 PARRING L/R®2s O2s
Y106bI BPY4YHYIO BOWTU B peXxXnm conpaXeHna no Bluetooth, X2: HaXKMuUTE ABa>XAbl
NOMeCTUTE HaylWHNKN B 3apF|AHbIPI CI)yT/\F!p M OCTaBbTe €ro OTKPbITbIM, 2s: HaX<xMuUTe U yAepH(I/IBal;ITe 2 CEeKYHAbI
a 3aTeM Ha>XMUTe KHOMKY Ha 3apAAHOM d)yT/\ﬂpe n yAep)KI/IBaIZTe ee Opl’aHbI YNPaBAEHNA TakXKXe MOKHO HAaCTPOUTb B MPUAOKEHUN
B TeyeHue 3 CEeKYHA, MOKa CBETOANOAHDIE MHAMKATOPbI HE HAaYHYT Soundcore.

NMOCAEAOBATEABHO MUTAaTb B6enbiM LIBETOM.

@ LLIYMOMNOAABAEHUE PEXXUM OTKPbITbIX
HAYLIHNKOB

%n—\m i -
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YT06bI yMEHBLUNTL TPOMKOCTb HEXKEAATEABHOTO OKPY>KAIOLLErO LYMa, Y7066l BO BpEMA MPOCAYLWIMBAHWUA MY3blKM OCTaBaTbCA B Kypce
BbIGEPUTE PEXKMM LLYMOMOAABAEHWA B NPUAOKeHUn Soundcore. TOTO, YTO MPOMCXOAUT BOKPYT Bac, BI6epUTE PerknM OTKPbITbIX
* AAANTUBHBIV PEXKIM: aBTOMATUYECKOE NepeKAloYeHre Ha Hanbonree HayLIHMKOB B NPUAOXKeHuUM Soundcore.
HOAXOAHLLLMIZ 3KBa/\aI;I3ep LLIyMOMOAa@BAEHNA B Pa3HbIX CLeHapnAx e [ToaHas OTKPbITOCTb:! CAbILLUHbI BCE OKPYXKatoLline 3ByKN.
npuMeHeHnA. ® Pexxum pe4n: ronoCa CAblLUHbI OTHETAVBEE MO CPaBHEHUIO C
® Py4HOW PeXK1M: yCTaHOBUTE YPOBEHD LLIYMOMOAABAEHUSA BRYYHY!IO. APYTYMU OKPYKAIOLWMMI 3BYKaMU.
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HTo6bI MOAYUNTb 3BYK KadectBa LDAC, ncnoab3yiTe ycTporicTaa noga, BepHuTe HayLwHMKIM B 3apAaHbIN GYTAAP 1 3aKpOITE ero.

ynpaeaexnem Android 8.0 nan 6oaee nosaHen Bepcum.



B TEXHUYECKUE
XAPAKTEPUCTUKMA

TexHnyeckne xapakTepuCTUKM MOTYT BbITb N3MeHeHbl be3

npeABapUTEAbHOIO YBEAOMAEHUA.

Bxoa,

5 — 0.65A

HoMunHanbHas MOLLHOCTb
BbIXOAHOTO CUTHaAa

2.2 MBT

EMKocTb akkyMyaaTOpa

53 MA"Y x 2 (HayWHNKK);
800 MA-y (3apsaaHbIn GyTAAP)

Bpema 3apaaku

2y

ey

MoMecTuTe HayLlWHWKK B 3apPAAHBIN QYTAAP 1 OCTaBbTe €ro OTKPbITbIM.
HaxxMuTe KHOMKY Ha 3apAAHOM QyTAApe U yaepKuBaliTe ee B
Teyerne10 cekyHa, MOKa CBETOAMOAHBIE MHAMKATOPBI Ha GyTAApe
NMOOYEPEAHO HE MUTHYT MO 3 pa3a 6eAbiM CBETOM.

RU 48

Bpema BocnpounsseaseHna
(C OTKAIOYEHHbBIM PEeXXMMOM
aKTMBHOTO LYMOMOAABAEHMA)

Ao 10 vacos (Bcero 50 yaca ¢
3apAAHBIM GYTAAPOM)

Bpemsa BocnpoussepeHna
(C BKAIOYEHHDBIM PeXKMMOM
aKTMBHOrO LYMOMNOAABAEHUA)

Ao 8 yacos (Bcero 40 vaca c
3apAAHbIM GYTAAPOM)

BAok nsnyyatens 10 MM
YacToTHanA xapaKTepuncTiKa 20Ty -20 kly,
VIMnepaHc 16 Q

CreneHb BAarosawmtsl (HaywHukn)| IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.2

Paanyc aencreus Bluetooth 10m™m
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Dalsie informéacie najdete na strdnke www.soundcore.com/support.

Vyberte si koncovky do usi EarTip, ktoré vdm najlepsie sedia v
usiach. V aplikécii Soundcore potom vykonajte test, ktorym zaistite
ten najlepsi vykon funkcie adaptivneho potlacenia hluku.

ZAPNUTIE
A PAROVANIE

—
Soundcore
@ ON Spa@Aélo
Soundcore <
TN Space A40
| o8 <5% i {
|8 O3 iing (oo od |
G o s%-30% (O3 Qroine {0 —o—03
[0 o o 30%70% | | @Comeded 45,025, |
o o o >70% S

Otvorte nabijacie puzdro. Sldchadla sa automaticky zapnt a prejdu
do rezimu péarovania Bluetooth. Pri prvom pripojeni vyberte zo
zoznamu funkcie Bluetooth vo svojom zariadeni moznost Soundcore
Space A40.

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are
trademarks of Google Inc.

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
of AppleInc.

. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Stiahnite si aplikdciu Soundcore a obohatte svoj zazZitok (rezimy
okolitych zvukov, adaptivne potlacenie hluku, HearlD Sound,
vyladenie ekvalizéra, vlastné ovladdacie prvky, aktualizécia firmvéru a
daldie moznosti).

0 3hr,

% 10min=4hr £

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

(@)

Pred nabijanim Uplne osuste sluchadla a nabijaci port USB-C.
Pri bezdrétovom nabijani umiestnite nabijacie puzdro do stredu plochy
bezdrétovej nabijacky.

VIACBODOVE
PRIPOJENIE

3
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Slichadla mézete pripojit k dvom zariadeniam stcasne a potom medzi
nimi jednoducho prepinat.

Ak slichadlé chcete sparovat s inym zariadenim, nasadte si ich a potom
stlacte dotykové ovlddanie sticasne na oboch slichadlach a podrzte ho
stlacené na 3 sekind.

VWyberom polozky ,Soundcore Space A40” v zozname zariadeni Bluetooth
vo svojom zariadeni slichadla pripojite.



ea MANUALNE PAROVANIE @ OVLADANIE
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Ak chcete rezim parovania Bluetooth nastavit ru¢ne, vlozte slichadla x2: Dve tuknutia
do nabijacieho puzdra a nechajte puzdro otvorené. Potom stlacte 2s: Tuknutie a podrzanie na 2 sekundy
tlacidlo na nabijacom puzdre a podrzte ho stladené 3 sekundy, kym Ovladacie prvky si mozete prispdsobit aj v aplikécii Soundcore.

indikatory LED nezac¢nd jeden po druhom bielo blikat.

@ REDUKCIA HLUKU REZIM BEZ REDUKCIE

M
£ ANC
High
W bt S i bt S
o | D e
Myl Moda 3
& Comnnb P Hewd + commb P Hewrd
i Sourd Efects [ Scurd Eects
- )\ ) -~ J e @
Ak chcete potlacit neziaduci okolity hluk, vyberte v aplikacii Soundcore Ak chcete pri poclivani hudby vnimat svoje okolie, vyberte v
rezim potlacenia hluku. aplikéacii Soundcore rezim bez redukcie hluku.
e Adaptivny rezim: Déjde k automatickému prepnutiu na najvhodnejsi e Uplne bez redukcie hluku: Umoznuje pocut véetky okolité zvuky.
ekvalizér na potlacenie hluku pre rézne pouzivatelské scenére. ¢ Hlasovy rezim: Zvyraznenie hlasu v porovnani s ostatnymi zvukmi
e Manualny rezim: Uroven redukcie hluku mdzete nastavit ru¢ne. okolia.
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Zvuk v kvalite LDAC mdzete vyuzivat v zariadeniach so systémom Vrétte sltchadla do nabijacieho puzdra a puzdro zatvorte.

Android 8.0 alebo jeho novsou verziou.



@ RESETOVANIE

Vlozte slichadld do nabijacieho puzdra a nechajte ho otvorené. Stlacte a
podrzte tlacidlo na nabijacom puzdre na 10 sekind, kym LED indikéatory
na puzdre trikrdt nezablikaju nabielo a potom nezaénu blikat jeden po
druhom.

E) TECHNICKE UDAJE

Technické Gdaje sa mdézu bez ozndmenia zmenit.

Vstup

5V = 0.65A

Menovity vystupny vykon

2.2 mW

Kapacita batérie

53 mAh x 2 (sldchadld);
800 mAh (nabijacie puzdro)

Doba nabijania

2 hodin

Doba prehravania
(s vypnutym rezimom ANC)

Az 10 hodin (spolu s nabijacim
puzdrom 50 hodin)

Doba prehréavania
(so zapnutym rezimom ANC)

Az 8 hodin (spolu s nabijacim
puzdrom 40 hodin)

Menic 10 mm dynamic driver
Odpovedné frekvencia 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancia 16 Q

Uroven vodotesnosti (slichadld)  |IPX4

Bluetooth version 5.2

Dosah Bluetooth

10 m/ 33 stop
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Vec informacij je na voljo na spletnem mestu www.soundcore.com/

support.

UPORABA

Izberite uSesne Cepke, ki se najbolje prilegajo vasim usesom, in
opravite preizkus prileganja v aplikaciji Soundcore, da zagotovite

najboljSo zmogljivost nac¢ina ANC.

VKLOP IN

SEZNANJANJE

<5%

° 30%-70% |

Space A40

@i (oA

0% O —o— i
soan @ @rime {eemed
taCovmected oo ®25 oo

o o >70% I

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

Ko odprete etui za polnjenje, se slusalki samodejno vklopita in
preklopita v nacin za seznanjanje prek povezave Bluetooth. Ko
se prvi¢ povezete, na seznamu naprav Bluetooth izberite moznost

»Soundcore Space A40«.

APLIKACIJA

GETITON # Download on the
| Q] ®» Google Play [l @ App Store

| Soundcore
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of AppleInc.
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Prenesite aplikacijo Soundcore, da izboljSate svojo izkusnjo (nadini
zvoka iz okolice, prilagodljivi nadzor nad hrupom, zvok HearlD,
nastavitev izenacevalnika, kontrolniki po meri, posodobitev vdelane
programske opreme in drugo).

0 3hry,
% 10min=4hr & |

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

e @)

Pred polnjenjem popolnoma osusite slusalki in polnilni kabel USB-C.
Etui za polnjenje lahko poloZite na sredino brezziénega polnilnika, da
omogodite brezzi¢no polnjenje.

POVEZAVA Z DVEMA
NAPRAVAMA HKRATI

3
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Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

(2]
3 e ® Spa@MO

Slusalki se lahko povezeta z dvema napravama hkrati, tako da lahko brez
tezav preklapljate med njima.

Ce se zelite seznaniti z drugo napravo, nosite slusalki, nato pritisnite in drzite
sledilno ploscico na obeh slusalkah hkrati 3 sekund.

Na seznamu naprav Bluetooth v svoji napravi izberite moznost »Soundcore

Space A40«.



GB ROENO SEZNANJANJE @ KONTROLNIKI
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Nacin seznanjanja prek povezave Bluetooth lahko ro¢no vklopite x2: Dvakrat tapnite
tako, da slugalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in etui pustite odprt, nato 2s: Tapnite in drzite 2 sekundi
pritisnete in drzite gumb na etuiju 3 sekunde, dokler indikatorji LED Kontrolnike lahko prilagodite tudi v aplikaciji Soundcore.

neprekinjeno zaporedoma ne zac¢nejo belo utripati.

QDPRAVLJANJE @ PROSOJNOST
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Ce zelite zmanijsati nezelen hrup okolice, v aplikaciji Soundcore izberite Ce zelite med poslusanjem glasbe ostati pozorni na okolico, v
nacin za odpravljanje Sumov. aplikaciji Soundcore izberite nacin prosojnosti.
e Prilagodljivi nacin: Samodejno preklopite na najprimernejsi ® Popolnoma prosojno: Poslusajte vse zvoke iz okolice.
izenacevalnik za odpravljanje Sumov za razli¢cne uporabniske ¢ Vokalni nacin: Glasovi izstopajo razlo¢neje od drugih zvokov iz
scenarije. okolice.

¢ Rocni nacin: Ro¢no nastavite stopnjo odpravljanja Sumov.
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Uporabite naprave, v katerih se uporablja Android 8.0 ali novejsa Slusalki vrite v etui za polnjenje in ga zaprite.

razli¢ica, da dozivite kakovost zvoka LDAC.



@ PONASTAVITEV

Usesni slusalki vstavite v etui za polnjenje in ga ne zaprite.
Pritisnite gumb na etuiju za polnjenje in ga drzite 10 sekund, da lucke
LED na etuiju 3-krat utripnejo belo, nato pa neprekinjeno utripajo belo.

El) SPECIFIKACIJE

Tehnicni podatki se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila.

Vhod

5V = 0.65A

Ocenjena izhodna mo¢

2.2 mW

Zmogljivost baterije

53 mAh x 2 (slusalki);
800 mAh (etui za polnjenje)

Cas polnjenja

2 ura

Prosit ¢as
(izklopljen nacin ANC)

Do 10 ur (skupaj 50 h z etuijem
za polnjenje)

Prosit ¢as
(vklopljen nac¢in ANC)

Do 8 ur (skupaj 40 h z etuijem
za polnjenje)

Pogonska enota

10 dinamicni gonilnik

Frekvenca odziva 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanca 16 Q

Stovpnja vodoodpornosti (uSesne PX4

slusalke)

Bluetooth version 5.2

Domet Bluetooth

10m/33ft




Besok www.soundcore.com/support fér mer information.

ANVANDNING

XS XL

o@@@@@ e

Vélj de 6ronspetsar som passar dina 6ron bast och testa passformen
i Soundcore-appen for att sakerstélla att du far basta ANC-prestanda.

SLA PA OCH
PARKOPPLING

e
Soundcore
@ ON Spa@Aélo
Soundcore <
R P — Space A40
6- <5% i 7
: ! i ICr s
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Oppna laddningsfodralet. Oronsnackorna aktiveras automatiskt och
intrader i Bluetooth-parkopplingslédget. Vélj Soundcore Space A40
pa enhetens Bluetooth-lista nér du ansluter fér forsta gangen.

> GETITON # Download on the
Google Play @& App Store
Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.
- - e
| - e - - Tew
= 4 m—— - £ 1 e 4 -
== ey — e e
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soundcore - «

Ladda ner Soundcore-appen for att forbéttra din upplevelse
(Ambient Sound-lagen, adaptiv bruskontroll, HearlD-ljud, equalizer-
installning, anpassade kontroller, uppdatering av den inbyggda
programvaran och annat).

0 3hry,
% 10min=4hr & |

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

(@)

Torka 6ronsnackorna och USB-C-laddningsporten torra innan laddning.
Vill du ladda tradlost ska du placera laddningsfodralet i mitten av den
tradlGsa laddaren.

@ FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

3
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Soundcore
Space A40

Soundcore

Spa@Aélo

Oronsnackorna kan anslutas till tvd enheter samtidigt sa att du enkelt kan
vaxla mellan dem.

Ta pa dig 6ronsnackorna om du vill parkoppla till en annan enhet. Tryck
sedan pa pekplattan pa bada horlurarna samtidigt i tre sekunder.

Valj "Soundcore Space A40" i enhetens Bluetooth-lista for att ansluta.



ea MANUELL PARKOPPLING @ KONTROLLER
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Ga in i Bluetooth-parkopplingsldage manuellt genom att placera x2: Tryck tva ganger

oronsnackorna iladdningsfodralet och Iamna fodralet ppet. Hall 2s: Hall intryckt i tva sekunder

sedan in knappen pa laddningsfodralet i tre sekunder tills LED- Du kan &ven anpassa kontrollerna i Soundcore-appen.
indikatorerna blinkar vitt i sekvens kontinuerligt.

@ BRUSREDUCERING @ TRANSPARENS

M
£ ANC
High
W bt S i bt S
o - | | D e
Myl Moda 3
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i Sourd Efects [ Scurd Eects
- )\ ) -~ J e @
Minska odnskat omgivningsljud genom att vélja ett brusreduceringslage Valj ett transparenslage i Soundcore-appen for att vara medveten
i Soundcore-appen. om din omgivning medan du lyssnar pa musik.
e Adaptivt ldge: Vaxla automatiskt till den mest lampliga e Helt transparent: Hor alla ljud i omgivningen.
brusreducerande equalizern for olika anvéndarscenarier. e Talldge: Roster sticker ut tydligare fran andra omgivande ljud.

e Manuellt ldage: Ange brusreduceringsnivan manuellt.
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Anvéand enheter med Android 8.0 eller senare for att uppleva LDAC- Placera 6ronsnéckorna i laddningsfodralet och stéang fodralet.

kvalitetsljud.



@ ATERSTALLNING

Satt i dronsnackorna i laddningsfodralet och 1dmna fodralet 6ppet. Hall
knappen pa fodralet intryckt i tio sekunder till dess att indikatorlamporna
pa fodralet blinkar vitt tre ganger och sedan blinkar i foljd.

El) SPECIFIKATIONER

*Specifikationerna kan &ndras utan féregaende meddelande.

Ingang

5V = 0.65A

Nominell uteffekt

2.2 mW

Batterikapacitet

53 mAh x 2 (6ronsnéackor),
800 mAh (laddningsfodral)

Laddningstid

2 timmar

Speltid Upp till 10 timmar (totalt 50
(med ANC-laget avsténgt) timmar med laddningsfodralet)
Speltid Upp till 8 timmar (totalt 40

(med ANC-laget pa)

timmar med laddningsfodralet)

Hogtalarelement

10 mm dynamisk drivenhet

Frekvensatergivning 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans 16 Q
Vatskeskydd (6ronsnéckor) IPX4
Bluetooth-version 5.2

Bluetooth-rackvidd

10 m/ 33 fot




Daha fazla bilgi igin litfen www.soundcore.com/support adresini
ziyaret edin.

Kulaklariniza en uygun Kulaklik Uglarini secin ve en iyi ANC
performansini elde ettiginizden emin olmak icin Soundcore
uygulamasinda bir uyum testi gerceklestirin.

ACMA VE
ESLESTIRME

N
Soundcore
@ ON Spa@Allo
Soundcore <
Space A40
<5%

I T

o O —o— 1
soan @ @rime {eemed
taCovmected oo ®25 oo

° 30%-70% |
o o 0% |

Bluetooth eslestirme moduna girer. ilk kez baglanirken cihazinizin
Bluetooth listesinden "Soundcore Space A40"I segin.

GETITON # Download on the
® Google Play @& App Store

Google Play and the Google Play logo are Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks
trademarks of Google Inc. of Apple Inc.

9|- = n || R &
. f“u..“._

soundcore - «

Deneyiminizi iyilestirmek icin Soundcore uygulamasini indirin
(Ortam Sesi modlari, uyarlanabilir glriltd kontrol, HearlD Sound,
ekolayzir ayari, 6zel kontroller, donanim yazilimi glincellemesi ve
daha fazlasi).

0 3hry,
% 10min=4hr & |

<30%

30% - 70%

0 -6- 70%-95%

e @)

Sarj etmeden 6nce kulakliklari ve USB-C baglanti noktasini tamamen
kurutun.

Kablosuz sarj igin sarj kutusunu kablosuz sarj cihazinizin ortasina
yerlestirin.

COK NOKTALI
BAGLANTI
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Kulakliklar, ayni anda iki cihaza baglanarak bu cihazlar arasinda kolayca
gegcis yapabilmenizi saglar.

Baska bir cihazla eglestirmek icin kulakliklari takin, ardindan her iki
kulakliktaki dokunmatik yiizeyi ayni anda 3 saniye siireyle basili tutun.
Baglamak igin cihazinizin Bluetooth listesinden "Soundcore Space A40"
secimini yapin.



£) MANUEL ESLESTIRME

Bluetooth eslestirme moduna manuel olarak girmek icin kulakliklari
sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu acik birakin, ardindan LED
gostergeler sirayla beyaz renkte yanip sénene kadar sarj kutusu
Uzerindeki digmeye 3 saniye basili tutun.

@ GURULTU ONLEME

M
£ ANC
High

iy Aerbit Saund
° - & | D
LB R Murusl Mosda 3
& Comnib P Hew
1t Sourd Efects
s Z2RS )

istenmeyen ortam gliriiltisiinii azaltmak icin Soundcore uygulamasinda

glrlltt dnleme modunu segin.

e Uyarlanabilir Mod: Farkli kullanici senaryolari icin en uygun gurdlti
Onleyici ekolayzira otomatik olarak gegis yapin.

* Manuel Mod: Gurilti 6nleme seviyesini manuel olarak ayarlayin.
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LDAC kalitesinde ses deneyimi icin Android 8.0 veya sonraki
striimleriyle desteklenen cihazlari kullanin.

@ KONTROLLER
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x2: Cift dokunun
2s: 2 saniye slreyle basili tutun

Ayrica kontrolleri Soundcore uygulamasinda 6zellestirebilirsiniz.

€ GEciRGENLIK

\ﬁ

Mizik dinlerken ¢evrenizden haberdar olmak i¢in Soundcore

uygulamasinda gecirgenlik modunu segin.

e Tamamen Gegirgen: Tum ortam seslerini duyun.

e insan Sesi Modu: insan sesleri, diger ortam seslerinden daha net
sekilde one c¢ikar.

@ KAPATMA

e

Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu kapatin.



@ SIFIRLAMA

Kulakliklari sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve kutuyu acik birakin. Sarj
kutusundaki LED gostergeler 3 kez beyaz renkte yanip sénene ve
ardindan sirayla yanip sénene kadar, kutu Gzerindeki digmeyi 10 saniye
basili tutun.

El) TEKNIK OZELLIKLER

Teknik ozellikler dnceden bildirilmeksizin degistirilebilir.

Giris

5V = 0.65A

Nominal ¢ikis glict

2.2 mW

53 mA/sa x 2 (kulaklik);

(ANC modu agikken)

Pil kapasitesi 800 mA/sa (sarj kutusu)

Sarj suresi 2 saat

Oyun slresi 10 saate kadar ($Sarj kutusuyla
(ANC modu kapaliyken) toplam 50 saat)

Oyun siiresi 8 saate kadar (Sarj kutusuyla

toplam 40 saat)

Siricd Unitesi

10 mm dinamik surict

Frekans yaniti 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Empedans 16 Q

Su gecirmezlik duizeyi (Kulakliklar) |IPX4
Bluetooth stirim 5.2

Bluetooth arahg: 10m/33ft
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